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Mile Instruction For 
0.0 Depart Super America St. Cloud MN [2200 W Division 

St, Saint Cloud, MN 56301] on SR-23 [W Division St] 
(East) 

0.6 mi 

0.6 Turn RIGHT (South) onto Washington Memorial Dr 0.6 mi 

1.2 Turn LEFT (South) onto CR-75 [Roosevelt Rd] 2.2 mi 
3.4 Bear RIGHT (South) onto CR-7 [Roosevelt Rd] 1.6 mi 
5.0 Road name changes to CR-75 [Roosevelt Rd] 76 yds 
5.1 Road name changes to CR-7 [CR-75] 0.1 mi 
5.2 Take Ramp (LEFT) onto I-94 [US-52] 52.3 mi 
57.5 Keep LEFT onto I-694 12.2 mi 
69.6 Merge onto I-35E [I-694] 0.7 mi 
70.3 Keep RIGHT onto I-694 10.9 mi 
81.2 Road name changes to I-494 [I-694] 120 yds 
81.3 At exit 58B, turn RIGHT onto Ramp 0.3 mi 
81.6 Take Ramp (LEFT) onto I-94 [US-12] 124.2 mi 

91.5 Entering Wisconsin  
205.8 At exit 115, turn RIGHT onto Ramp 0.2 mi 
206.0 Keep RIGHT to stay on Ramp 109 yds 
206.1 Bear RIGHT (South) onto US-12 [N Water St] 0.9 mi 
207.0 Turn LEFT (East) onto US-12 [E Main St] 0.7 mi 
207.7 Keep STRAIGHT onto SR-27 20.4 mi 
228.1 Turn LEFT (East) onto SR-27 [SR-71] 5.4 mi 
233.5 At Kwik Trip Sparta WI [630 S Black River St, Sparta, 

WI 54656], stay on SR-27 [S Black River St] (South) 
1.2 mi 

234.7 Take Ramp (RIGHT) onto I-90 255.4 mi 

259.8 Entering Minnesota  
490.1 At exit 45, turn RIGHT onto Ramp 0.3 mi 
490.4 Turn RIGHT (South-West) onto SR-60 1.0 mi 
491.3 Turn LEFT (South) onto SR-60 [Clifton Ave] 21 yds 
491.3 Keep STRAIGHT onto US-59 [Clifton Ave] 32.8 mi 
502.4 Entering Iowa  
524.2 Turn RIGHT (West) onto US-18 [E 7th St] 10.6 mi 
534.8 At Kum & Go Sheldon IA [504 2nd Ave, Sheldon, IA 

51201], stay on US-18 [Park St] (West) 
16.3 mi 

551.1 Turn LEFT (South) onto US-75 51.2 mi 
602.3 Keep STRAIGHT onto Ramp 174 yds 
602.4 Turn RIGHT to stay on Ramp 0.2 mi 
602.6 Bear LEFT (West) onto US-20 Bus [Gordon Dr] 0.5 mi 
603.1 Turn LEFT (South) onto S Floyd Blvd 0.2 mi 
603.3 Take Ramp (RIGHT) onto I-29 0.9 mi 
604.2 At exit US-20 Bus, turn RIGHT onto Ramp 76 yds 
604.2 Bear LEFT (West) onto US-20 Bus [Gordon Dr] 142 yds 
604.3 Turn LEFT (South) onto US-20 Bus [US-77] 0.8 mi 



604.6 Entering Nebraska  
605.1 Keep STRAIGHT onto US-20 Bus [Dakota Ave] 0.3 mi 
605.4 At Gas n Stop South Sioux City, NE [1424 Dakota Ave, 

South Sioux City, NE 68776], return North on US-20 Bus 
[Dakota Ave] 

1.1 mi 

606.2 Entering Iowa  
606.5 Bear RIGHT (North) onto US-77 [Wesley Way], then 

immediately turn LEFT (West) onto Ramp 
0.3 mi 

606.8 Merge onto I-29 181.0 mi 

609.9 Entering South Dakota  
787.8 At exit 177, turn RIGHT onto Ramp 0.3 mi 
788.1 Turn RIGHT (East) onto US-212 [9th Ave SE] 0.2 mi 
788.4 At Stones TS Watertown SD [3800 9th Ave SE, 

Watertown, SD 57201], stay on US-212 [9th Ave SE] 
(West) 

0.2 mi 

788.6 Take Ramp (RIGHT) onto I-29 97.3 mi 
863.5 Entering North Dakota  
885.9 At exit 23, turn RIGHT onto Ramp 0.3 mi 
886.2 Turn RIGHT (East) onto SR-13 9.8 mi 
896.0 Turn LEFT onto Ramp 0.2 mi 
896.2 Turn LEFT (North) onto SR-210 0.9 mi 
897.1 Keep STRAIGHT onto SR-210 [Bypass Rd] 0.3 mi 
897.4 Keep STRAIGHT onto SR-210 0.7 mi 
898.1 Turn LEFT (North) onto 9th St N 98 yds 
898.2 At Amoco Wahpeton ND [2100 9th St N, Wahpeton, ND 

58075], return South on 9th St N 
98 yds 

898.2 Turn LEFT (East) onto SR-210 1.0 mi 
899.0 Entering Minnesota  
899.2 Turn RIGHT (South) onto US-75 [SR-210] 0.5 mi 
899.8 Turn LEFT (East) onto SR-210 [SR-9] 22.3 mi 
922.1 Take Ramp (RIGHT) onto I-94 [US-52] 110.2 mi 

1032.3 At exit 164, turn RIGHT onto Ramp 0.3 mi 
1032.6 Turn LEFT (North-East) onto SR-23 5.1 mi 
1037.7 Turn LEFT (North) onto SR-15 [SR-23] 0.2 mi 
1037.9 Turn RIGHT (East) onto SR-23 [W Division St] 1.0 mi 
1038.9 Arrive Super America St. Cloud MN [2200 W Division St, 

Saint Cloud, MN 56301] 
 

 

 


